
Session 3

Group C

Pl No Name Time Behindon Lap MPHCar LapsCl

1 53 Scott MITTELL 1:26.34 8 87.56Mittell MC53 10RGR

2 33 Billy ALBONE 1:26.43 00.092 87.47Spire GT3 7RGR

3 27 Danny ANDREW 1:27.20 00.868 86.70Mittell MC53 10RGR

4 2 John CUTMORE 1:27.59 01.259 86.31Spire GT3S 12RGR

5 14 Paul SMITH 1:27.91 01.5712 86.00Mittell MC53 12RGR

6 36 Duncan HORLOR 1:28.55 02.214 85.38Spire GT3 10RGR

7 11 Jason STOWE 1:29.39 03.0510 84.57Spire GT3 12RGR

8 3 Richard WEBB 1:29.46 03.123 84.51Spire GT-F 4RGF

9 30 Oliver HEWITT 1:29.46 03.1212 84.51ProComp Phoenix 12RGF

10 44 Mark BETTS 1:29.62 03.288 84.36Spire GT3 12RGR

11 63 Colin CHAPMAN 1:30.24 03.908 83.78BDN S3 9RGR

12 34 Stephen DEAN 1:30.39 04.055 83.64Spire GT3 9RGR

13 55 Sam COOK 1:32.63 06.299 81.62TGM Pulsar 10RGF

14 21 Phil HUTCHINS 1:32.93 06.593 81.35Pulsar 3RGF

15 88 David WATSON 1:33.46 07.122 80.89MNR LMP F17 2RGF

16 71 James FOWLEY 1:34.47 08.138 80.03Spire GT3 9RGR

17 42 Andrew TIMPSON 1:35.49 09.154 79.17Spire GTR 9RGR

18 11 Ben MILOUDI 1:36.97 10.638 77.96Storm GKBM 2015 9FV

19 25 James CLENNELL 1:37.68 11.346 77.40AHS Challenger 6FV

20 77 Paul TAYLOR 1:37.98 11.645 77.16Bears GAC 5FV

21 92 Craig POLLARD 1:38.35 12.013 76.87Bears GAC 4FV

22 99 Craig BELL 1:39.54 13.207 75.95AHS Dominator 8FV

23 5 David HUGHES 1:41.62 15.282 74.39Bears GAC 3FV

24 40 Peter STUDER 1:41.79 15.457 74.27TCR Challenger 7FV

25 57 Jamie HARRISON 1:42.26 15.925 73.93Sheane Jordan 6FVB

26 23 Alexander JONES 1:43.68 17.344 72.92Bears GAC 4FV

27 62 David LENIEWSKI 1:44.37 18.038 72.43AHS Dominator 10FV

28 81 Jimmy FURLONG 1:45.81 19.472 71.45Sheane Formula Vee 2FV

29 80 Peter CANN 1:51.62 25.288 67.73GAC Vee 9FV

30 14 Ian REA 1:56.91 30.579 64.67GAC Vee 9FV

26 May 17 15:02CroftStart Time : 14:41

Weather / Track: 

Times recorded only for cars with a functioning transponder. 



Group C

LAP TIMES  -  Session 3

2

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John CUTMORE

1 2:17.58 1:28.04 1:28.02 1:28.48 1:28.36 1:33.73 1:28.43 1:28.45 1:27.59 1:34.17

11 1:28.55 1:28.05

3

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Richard WEBB

1 15:09.70 1:33.05 1:29.46 1:31.18

5

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David HUGHES

1 6:29.46 1:41.62 1:41.74

11

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ben MILOUDI

1 3:11.05 1:41.68 1:39.10 1:37.46 1:41.18 1:37.58 1:38.14 1:36.97 1:37.71

11

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jason STOWE

1 1:58.58 1:31.79 1:36.09 1:34.10 1:31.53 1:34.42 1:33.80 1:35.01 1:30.17 1:29.39

11 1:29.81 1:31.00

14

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ian REA

1 2:59.83 2:01.72 2:00.79 2:00.47 2:01.50 2:00.89 1:59.25 1:58.59 1:56.91

14

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul SMITH

1 2:19.48 1:29.02 1:28.55 1:32.75 1:28.81 1:28.40 1:32.14 1:31.73 1:29.08 1:28.20

11 1:28.46 1:27.91

21

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Phil HUTCHINS

1 10:11.59 1:36.42 1:32.93

23

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Alexander JONES

1 8:06.95 1:53.69 1:44.94 1:43.68

25

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

James CLENNELL

1 3:14.46 1:39.68 1:39.15 6:22.24 1:38.48 1:37.68

27

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Danny ANDREW

1 1:55.86 1:30.16 1:28.99 1:30.41 1:28.41 1:32.06 1:31.83 1:27.20 1:27.48 1:28.37

30

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Oliver HEWITT

1 2:41.22 1:31.64 1:30.34 1:33.13 1:31.82 1:30.40 1:31.00 1:31.80 1:40.92 1:31.08

11 1:29.65 1:29.46
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33

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Billy ALBONE

1 2:16.24 1:26.43 1:28.71 1:28.22 1:29.55 1:30.71 1:26.81

34

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen DEAN

1 2:23.52 1:32.96 1:32.08 1:31.80 1:30.39 1:30.73 1:31.09 1:32.28 5:30.10

36

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Duncan HORLOR

1 2:34.57 1:31.00 1:29.61 1:28.55 1:29.30 1:29.01 1:30.50 4:05.84 1:29.06 1:30.33

40

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Peter STUDER

1 2:59.12 1:45.02 1:41.87 1:41.86 1:41.83 7:29.65 1:41.79

42

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew TIMPSON

1 2:25.27 1:37.68 1:35.74 1:35.49 1:37.93 5:11.95 1:47.75 1:37.71 1:35.69

44

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark BETTS

1 2:27.79 1:33.70 1:35.20 1:32.91 1:31.27 1:31.43 1:30.87 1:29.62 1:33.69 1:32.03

11 1:31.29 1:31.73

53

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Scott MITTELL

1 1:56.15 1:30.31 1:30.87 1:28.98 1:27.71 1:29.87 1:32.99 1:26.34 1:26.61 1:26.86

55

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Sam COOK

1 2:22.89 1:34.28 1:36.13 4:12.42 1:33.88 1:38.17 1:33.37 1:33.46 1:32.63 1:32.82

57

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jamie HARRISON

1 4:16.00 1:49.16 1:46.86 1:43.59 1:42.26 7:45.74

62

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David LENIEWSKI

1 3:16.82 1:58.20 1:55.26 1:53.69 1:53.36 1:48.48 1:48.06 1:44.37 1:45.19 1:44.93

63

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Colin CHAPMAN

1 2:47.14 1:33.06 1:32.69 1:31.04 1:37.83 1:31.81 1:30.46 1:30.24 1:31.79

71

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

James FOWLEY

1 2:04.65 1:36.46 1:37.80 1:38.90 1:36.86 1:37.52 1:36.75 1:34.47 1:41.29

77

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul TAYLOR

1 5:41.32 1:40.46 1:43.96 9:05.24 1:37.98

80

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Peter CANN

1 3:14.38 1:58.19 1:56.66 1:56.48 1:55.89 1:58.81 1:51.69 1:51.62 1:54.90
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81

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jimmy FURLONG

1 3:14.58 1:45.81

88

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David WATSON

1 2:47.97 1:33.46

92

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Craig POLLARD

1 7:45.86 1:38.90 1:38.35 1:38.55

99

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Craig BELL

1 4:21.44 1:41.27 1:42.04 1:42.11 1:41.20 1:43.05 1:39.54 1:39.66

Issued : 26 May 17  15:02 Page 3 of 3Results produced on HS Sports Timing and Results Systems



Pos No Name Time on Lap Time on Lap Time on Lap Time

Session 1 Session 2 Session 3 Overall

MphLaps

Group C

COMBINED SESSIONS

1 53 Scott MITTELL 1:25.38 9 1:26.17 9 1:26.34 8 1:25.38 88.5532RGR

2 33 Billy ALBONE 1:26.27 7 1:25.46 4 1:26.43 2 1:25.46 88.4628RGR

3 27 Danny ANDREW 1:28.35 7 1:27.02 9 1:27.20 8 1:27.02 86.8831RGR

4 14 Paul SMITH 1:28.18 5 1:27.21 9 1:27.91 12 1:27.21 86.6928RGR

5 2 John CUTMORE 1:27.43 8 1:28.27 3 1:27.59 9 1:27.43 86.4735RGR

6 36 Duncan HORLOR 1:27.50 11 1:28.13 7 1:28.55 4 1:27.50 86.4029RGR

7 3 Richard WEBB 1:30.24 4 1:29.21 6 1:29.46 3 1:29.21 84.7419RGF

8 11 Jason STOWE 1:30.44 5 1:29.53 6 1:29.39 10 1:29.39 84.5730RGR

9 30 Oliver HEWITT 1:30.40 8 1:30.28 3 1:29.46 12 1:29.46 84.5130RGF

10 34 Stephen DEAN 1:29.61 10 1:30.20 8 1:30.39 5 1:29.61 84.3731RGR

11 44 Mark BETTS 1:30.34 11 1:30.89 6 1:29.62 8 1:29.62 84.3630RGR

12 63 Colin CHAPMAN 1:31.70 7 1:30.15 9 1:30.24 8 1:30.15 83.8626RGR

13 55 Sam COOK 1:30.77 8 1:31.74 10 1:32.63 9 1:30.77 83.2928RGF

14 50 Tim HOVERD 1:34.50 5 1:31.01 4 DNS 0 1:31.01 83.0713RGR

15 21 Phil HUTCHINS 1:32.74 10 1:31.95 3 1:32.93 3 1:31.95 82.2224RGF

16 88 David WATSON 1:35.69 3 1:33.15 4 1:33.46 2 1:33.15 81.1611RGF

17 71 James FOWLEY 1:33.25 6 1:34.30 3 1:34.47 8 1:33.25 81.0726RGR

18 42 Andrew TIMPSON 1:39.59 7 1:34.31 4 1:35.49 4 1:34.31 80.1621RGR

19 92 Craig POLLARD 6:06.84 2 1:36.38 4 1:38.35 3 1:36.38 78.4410FV

20 58 Adam MACAULAY DNS 0 1:36.77 7 DNS 0 1:36.77 78.127FV

21 11 Ben MILOUDI 1:37.56 5 DNS 0 1:36.97 8 1:36.97 77.9615FV

22 81 Jimmy FURLONG 1:37.45 11 1:37.45 6 1:45.81 2 1:37.45 77.5822FV

23 25 James CLENNELL 1:38.78 9 1:39.15 4 1:37.68 6 1:37.68 77.4022FV

24 77 Paul TAYLOR DNS 0 1:38.32 4 1:37.98 5 1:37.98 77.1610FV

25 5 David HUGHES 1:43.52 4 1:39.10 6 1:41.62 2 1:39.10 76.2913FV

26 40 Peter STUDER 1:40.43 9 1:39.46 4 1:41.79 7 1:39.46 76.0123FV

27 99 Craig BELL 1:46.88 3 1:40.56 4 1:39.54 7 1:39.54 75.9519FV

28 57 Jamie HARRISON 1:46.24 4 1:44.21 5 1:42.26 5 1:42.26 73.9318FVB

29 64 William STENNING 1:45.39 7 1:42.65 8 DNS 0 1:42.65 73.6516FVB

30 50 Steve OUGH 1:42.97 8 DNS 0 DNS 0 1:42.97 73.429FV

31 23 Alexander JONES 1:43.18 7 1:44.90 3 1:43.68 4 1:43.18 73.2718FV

32 62 David LENIEWSKI 1:47.43 5 1:45.48 6 1:44.37 8 1:44.37 72.4323FV

33 80 Peter CANN 1:53.00 9 1:51.65 8 1:51.62 8 1:51.62 67.7327FV

34 14 Ian REA 1:56.53 7 1:54.30 5 1:56.91 9 1:54.30 66.1426FV

35 7 Matt TOPHAM DNS 0 DNS 0 DNS 0 DNSFV

36 40 Declan McDONNELL DNS 0 DNS 0 DNS 0 DNSRGR

37 66 Dominic GULOTTI DNS 0 DNS 0 DNS 0 DNSRGF

38 41 Joe WIGGIN DNS 0 DNS 0 DNS 0 DNSRGR

39 1 Matthew HIGGINSON DNS 0 DNS 0 DNS 0 DNSRGR
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